BLAZETECH SYSTEMS LTD.
Milton Keynes, United Kingdom
01/05
Disclaimer: Images shown are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may vary in appearance and specification. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ver. A, 15032026, ©  Blaze 2026
PRECISION YOU CAN TRUST
System Pressure 25 / 42 / 50 Bar Options

Filling - General Cylinder 0.5 kg/L up to maximum of 1kg/L
Filling Pressure 42 / 50 bar @ 21ºC
Test Pressure 300 bar
Standard of Compliance ISO 9809-1
Colour Red
Part Number Capacity (L)
Maximum
Recommended
Agent Fill %
Valve Outlet
Size (in.)
A (mm) B (mm) C (mm)
Burst Disc's
Burst Pressure
BTCAGS-TPEDW-009 9 100% 1" 273 377 571 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-016A 16 88% 1" 273 449 643 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-016B 16.6 88% 1" 228.6 578 761 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-032A 32 91% 1" 324 579 730 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-032B 32 91% 1-1/2" 324 584 730 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-032B.1 32 91% 1-1/2" 324 584 730 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-052 52 88% 1-1/2" 324 844 990 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-052.1 52 88% 1-1/2" 324 844 990 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-070 70 88% 1-1/2" 324 1042 1193 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-070.1 70 88% 1-1/2" 324 1042 1193 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-100 100 81% 1-1/2" 406 1019 1187 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-100.1 100 81% 1-1/2" 406 1019 1187 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-120A 120 86% 1-1/2" 406 1182 1350 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-120A.1 120 86% 1-1/2" 406 1182 1350 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-120B 120 86% 2" 406 1192 1350 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-120B.2 120 86% 2" 406 1192 1350 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-150 150 85% 2" 406 1437 1596 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-150.1 150 85% 2" 406 1437 1596 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-180 180 78% 2" 462 1317 1493 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-180.1 180 78% 2" 462 1317 1493 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-200 200 76% 2" 462 1447 1623 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-200.1 200 76% 2" 462 1447 1623 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-240A 240 74% 2" 508 1468 1656 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-240A.1 240 74% 2" 508 1468 1656 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-240B 240 74% 3" 508 1523 1656 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-240B.1 240 74% 3" 508 1523 1656 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-300 300 74% 3" 610 1363 1506 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-300.1 300 74% 3" 610 1363 1506 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-369 369 70% 3" 610 1608 1751 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-369.1 369 70% 3" 610 1608 1751 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-420 420 70% 3" 610 1798 1941 55 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDW-420.1 420 70% 3" 610 1798 1941 55 Bar
BLAZETECH SYSTEMS LTD.
Milton Keynes, United Kingdom
03/05
Disclaimer: Images shown are for illustration purposes only. Actual products may vary in appearance and specification. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ver. A, 15032026, ©  Blaze 2026
PRECISION YOU CAN TRUST
Clean Agent Gas Suppression System (FK 5-1-12)
Model BT FK 5-1-12
Cylinder Specifications, Welded - Standard Supply Cylinder Specifications, Seamless - Optional Supply
BT FK 5-1-12 Cylinder Assembly
(Welded)Cylinder and Valve Assembly Dimensions for TPED Cylinders
Part Number Capacity (L)
Maximum
Recommended Agent
Fill %
Valve Outlet Size (in.) A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) Liquid Level Inlet Size
BTCAGS-TPEDW-100-LLI 100 81% 1-1/2" 406 1019 1187 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-120A-LLI 120 86% 1-1/2" 406 1182 1350 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-120B-LLI 120 86% 2" 406 1192 1350 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-150-LLI 150 85% 2" 406 1437 1596 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-180-LLI 180 78% 2" 462 1317 1493 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-200-LLI 200 76% 2" 462 1447 1623 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-240A-LLI 240 74% 2" 508 1468 1656 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-240A.1-LLI 240 84% 2" 508 1468 1656 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-240B-LLI 240 84% 3" 508 1523 1656 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-240B.1-LLI 240 84% 3" 508 1523 1656 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-300-LLI 300 84% 3" 610 1363 1506 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-300.1-LLI 300 74% 3" 610 1363 1506 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-369-LLI 369 74% 3" 610 1608 1751 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-369.1-LLI 369 74% 3" 610 1608 1751 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-420-LLI 420 70% 3" 610 1798 1941 2"-11.5 NPSC
BTCAGS-TPEDW-420.1-LLI 420 70% 3" 610 1798 1941 2"-11.5 NPSC
Part Number Capacity (L)
Maximum
Recommended
Agent Fill %
Valve Outlet
Size (in.)
A (mm) B (mm) C (mm)
Burst Disc's
Burst
Pressure
BTCAGS-TPEDS-010 10 100% 1" 140 861 956 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-020 20 100% 1" 204 831 926 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-030A 30 100% 1" 204 1166 1261 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-030B 30 100% 1-1/2" 232 986 1099 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-050A 50 100% 1-1/2" 229 1496 1609 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-050B 50 100% 1-1/2" 232 1506 1619 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-080A 80 100% 1-1/2" 360 1081 1194 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-080B 80 100% 2" 406 881 994 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-100A 100 100% 1-1/2" 360 1296 1409 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-100B 100 100% 2" 406 1046 1159 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-140A 140 100% 2" 360 1755 1884 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-140B 140 100% 2" 406 1385 1515 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-180A 180 100% 2" 406 1715 1845 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-180B 180 100% 2" 406 1759 1888 90 Bar
BTCAGS-TPEDS-180C 180 100% 2" 406 1755 1885 90 Bar
BLAZETECH SYSTEMS LTD.
Milton Keynes, United Kingdom
04/05